Havant and
South Downs College

bus guide

1 September 2022




brought to you by

First €5




v
£
0

>
o

S

Service 7

Service 7A

Service
SD4

Service
SD5

Service
SD7

City Centre (Civic Offices)
— Lake Road - North End -
Hilsea — Cosham -
Crookhorn — Waterlooville —

Milton Road — Wecock Farm
(Note that the nearest stop for
South Downs Campus is Crookhorn
Precinct)

Southsea (South Parade
Pier) - Cosham - Oaklands
School Grounds

Hambledon - Denmead -
Waterlooville - South Downs
Campus - Havant Campus

Bishop's Waltham -
Swanmore — Wickham -
Fareham East Street -
Portchester — Cosham —
South Downs Campus -
Havant Campus

Gosport - Elson - Bridge-
mary — Busway — Fareham
Bus Station — Portchester —
Cosham - South Downs
Campus - Havant Campus

Southsea South Parade Pier
— Albert Road — Eastney -
Copnor — Hilsea - A3 -
South Downs Campus

for weekend timetables and further information
about other services and fares please visit:
firstbus.co.uk/portsmouth



HAVANT &
HS SOUTH DOWNS

DC COLLEGE

South Downs
Campus

Bus Routes

To discover more places
to visit on our network,
scan the QR code below.

Digital Cartography by Pindar Creative
www.pindarcreative.co.uk

O Bishop's Waltham

Hambledon O
O Wecock Farm

O Swanmore
Denmead O

C) Waterlooville

C) Oaklands School

Crookhorn Precinct

O Wickham

South Downs Campus
Terminating South Downs —

SD7 Campus

calls:

Havant

m Campus

Cosham

Fareham Portchester QA Steps

Havant Campus
Terminating

EDED

O Rowner Road
Crossroads

North End O O Copnor

Portsmouth .
@,
O Gosport City Centre Milton

O Eastney

. . . O Southsea
Civic Offices



*_ST/\I? 7 towards Cosham, Waterlooville and Wecock Farm

Monday to Fridays except public holic

City Centre Civic Offices - - 05:52  06:10 06:25 06:40 06:55 07:07 07:22 07:35 07:50 08:05 0805 0820 08:20
Lake Road Health Centre - - 05:59  06:17 06:32 0647 07:02 07:14 07:29 07:43 07:58 08:13 08:13 08:28 08:28
North End Junction - - 06:04  06:22 06:37 06:52 07:07 07:19 07:34 07:51 08:06 0821 08:21 08:36 08:36
Hilsea Lido - - 06:10 06:28 06:43 06:58 07:13 07:25 07:42 07:59 08:14 08:29 08:29 08:44 08:44
Cosham Health Centre 05:38  05:54 06:13 06:31 0646 07:01 07:16 07:28 07:45 08:02 0817 08:32 08:32 0847 08:47
QA Hospital main entrance 05:40 05:56 06:15 06:33 06:48 07:03 07:18 07:30 07:49 08:06 0821 08:36 08:36 08:51 08:51
Crookhorn Precinct 05:49  06:05 06:24 0642 06:57 07:12  07:27 07:40 07:59 08:16 08:31 08:46 - 09:01 -

South Downs campus - - - - - - - - - - - - 08:46 - 09:01
Waterlooville Precinct 05:56  06:12  06:31  06:49 07:04 07:19 07:34 07:49 08:.08 08:225 0840 0855 0856 09:10 09:11
Wecock Farm Blackbird Close 06:06  06:22  06:41 06:59 07:14 07:29 07:44 07:59 08:18 08:35 0850 09:05 09:06 09:20 09:21
City Centre Civic Offices 00 20 40 14:20 1440 15:00 15:20 15:40 16:00 16:20 16:40  17:00
Lake Road Health Centre 08 28 48 14:28  14:48  15:08  15:28  15:48 16:08 16:28 16:48  17:08
North End Junction 16 36 56 14:36  14:56 15:16 15:36  15:56 16:16  16:36 1656  17:16
Hilsea Lido 24 44 04 14:44  15:04  15:24  15:44 16:04  16:24 1644 17:04 17:24
Cosham Health Centre 27 47 07 14:47  15:07  15:27 1547  16:07  16:27 1647  17:07  17:27
QA Hospital main entrance 31 51 11 14:51 15:11 15:31 15:51 16:11 16:31 16:51 17:11 17:31
Crookhorn Precinct 41 01 21 15:01 15:22 15:42 16:02 16:22 16:42 17:02 17:22 17:42
South Downs campus - - - - - - - - - - - -

Waterlooville Precinct 50 10 30 15:11 15:32 15:52 16:12 16:32 16:52 17:12 17:32 17:52
Wecock Farm Blackbird Close 00 20 40 15:21 1542 16:02  16:22 16:42 17:02 17:22 17:42  18:02

Does not operate on school days Operates on school days only 5




*—S—I—/\R 7 towards Cosham, Waterlooville and Wecock Farm

Monday to Fridays except public holic

City Centre Civic Offices 17:20 17:40 18:00 18:20 1840 19:10 19:40 20:10 20:45  21:45 22:45
Lake Road Health Centre 17:28 17:48  18:08 18:28 1848 19:17 19:47 20:17 20:52  21:52  22:52
North End Junction 17:36 17:56 18:16 18:36 18:53 19:22 19:52 20:22 20:57 21:57 22:57
Hilsea Lido 17:44  18:04  18:24 1844 1859 19:28 19:58 20:28 21:03 22:03  23:03
Cosham Health Centre 17:47 18:07 1827 1847 19:02 19:31 20:01 20:31 21:06 22:06 23:06
QA Hospital main entrance 17:51 1811 18:31 1849 19:04 19:33 20:03 20:33 21:08 22:08 23:08
Crookhorn Precinct 18:02 1821 1841 1858 19113 1942 20:12 20:42 21:17 22:17  23:17
South Downs campus - - - - - - - - - - -

Waterlooville Precinct 18:11 18:30 1850 19:05 19:20 19:49  20:19  20:49  21:24 22:24 23:24
Wecock Farm Blackbird Close 18:21 1840 19:00 19:15 19:30 19:59 20:29 20:59 21:34 22:34  23:34

timetables are subject to change. Please check online
timetables before travelling.
visit: firstbus.co.uk/portsmouth



*_US:—I_/\R 7 towards Waterlooville, Cosham and City Centre

Monday to Fridays exc

D

pt public holic

Wecock Farm Blackbird Close 05:30 05:50 06:10 06:30 06:50 07:10 07:25 07:40  07:55 08:10 08:25 08:42 08:57 09:12
Waterlooville Precinct 05:40 06:00 06:20 06:40 07:00 07:20 07:35 07:53 08:08 08:223 0838 0855 09:10 09:25
Crookhorn Precinct 05:46  06:06 06:26 06:46 07:06 07:26 07:44  08:02 08:17 08:32 08:47 09:04 09:19 09:34
South Downs campus - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

QA Hospital main entrance 05:55 06:15 06:35 06:55 07:15 07:35 07:55 08:13 08:28  08:43 08:58 09:15 09:30 09:45
Cosham Health Centre 05:58 06:18 06:38 06:58 07:18 07:38 07:58 0816 08:31 0846 09:01 09:18 09:33 09:48
Hilsea Lido 06:02  06:22 06:42 07:02 07:22 07:42 0802 0820 0835 0850 09:05 09:22 09:37 09:52
North End Junction 06:07 06:27 06:47 07:07 07:27 07:.50 0810 0828 0843 0858 09:13 09:30 09:44 09:59
Lake Road Health Centre 06:12  06:32  06:52 07:12 07:32 07:59 0819 0837 0852 09:07 09:22 09:37 09:51 10:06
City Centre Civic Offices 06:19 06:39 06:59 07:19 07:42 08:09 0829 0847 09:02 09:17 09:32 09:46 10:00 10:15

Wecock Farm Blackbird Close 27 47 07 15:28  15:28 15:49  16:09 16:29  16:49  17:09 17:29 17:49 18.09 18:27
Waterlooville Precinct 40 00 10 15:41 1541 16:02  16:22 1642 17:02  17:22 17:42  18:02 18:22  18:40
Crookhorn Precinct 48 08 28 15:49 - 16:10 16:30 16:50 17:10 17:30 17:50 18:10 18:30 18:48
South Downs campus - - - - 15:50 - - - - - - - - -

QA Hospital main entrance 59 19 39 until 16:00 16:00 16:21 16:41 17:01 17:21 17:41 18:01 18:21 18:41 18:57
Cosham Health Centre 02 22 42 16:03  16:03  16:24 1644 17:04 17:24  17:44  18:04  18:24 1844  19:00
Hilsea Lido 06 26 46 16:07 16:07 16:28 16148 17:08 17:28 17:48 18:08 18:28 1848  19:04
North End Junction 13 33 53 16:14 1614 16:35 1655 1715 17:35 17:55 1815 1835 1853 19:09
Lake Road Health Centre 20 40 00 16:21 16:21 1642 17:02 17:22  17:42 18:02 18:22 18:42 18:58 19:14
City Centre Civic Offices 29 49 09 16:30 1630 16:51  17:11 17:31 17:51 1811 1831 1851 19:05 19:21

Does not operate on school days Operates on school days only 7



ﬁ_r/\m 7 towards Waterlooville, Cosham and City Centre

Wecock Farm Blackbird Close
Waterlooville Precinct
Crookhorn Precinct

South Downs campus

QA Hospital main entrance
Cosham Health Centre
Hilsea Lido

North End Junction

Lake Road Health Centre
City Centre Civic Offices

Monday to Fridays except public holidays

18:47  19:07 19:27  19:47  20:09  20:39
18:57 19117 19:37 19:57 20:19  20:49
19:03  19:23  19:43  20:03 20:25  20:55

19:12 19:32  19:52  20:12  20:34  21:04
19:15  19:35 19:55 20:15 20:37  21:07
19:19 19:39 19:59 20:19 2041 21:11
19:24 1944 20:04 20:24 2046 21:16
19:29 19:49  20:09 20:29 20:51 21:21
19:36  19:56 20:16 20:36  20:58  21:28

timetables are subject to change.
timetables before travelling.
visit: firstbus.co.uk/portsmouth

21:39
21:49
21:55
22:04
22:07
22:11
22:16
22:21
22:28
)/OU'
"ealy, ) € oy
tWO), Qrg th /hg
or, Qeteors' bute ext
down f/ o to/(e dol?’t
» to / e, YOU CSo,he
OSting, 9ds N gep
Ourb tio of
Of g Uses, - N

Please check online




thé._l_/\l? 7A towards Cosham and Oaklands School

College/School days only

South Parade Pier - 07:49
Kings Road Junction 07:41 -

City Centre South 07:49
Lake Road Health Centre 07:57 -
Fratton Bridge - 08:01
North End Junction 08:05 08:11
Hilsea Lido 08:12 08:17
Cosham Health Centre 08:15  08:20
Crookhorn Precinct 08:24  08:29
Oaklands School grounds 08:30 08:35

towards City Centre and South Parade Pier

Oaklands School grounds 15:45  15:46
Crookhorn Precinct 15:49  15:50
Cosham Health Centre 15:57 15:58
Hilsea Lido 16:01  16:02
North End Junction 16:08  16:09
Lake Road Health Centre 16:15 -
City Centre South 16:23 -
Kings Road Junction 16:30 -
Fratton Bridge -
South Parade Pier 16:39



towards Oaklands School, South Downs Campus and Havant Campus

towards South Downs Campus, Waterlooville, Denmead and Hambledon

15:50 - -

16:40 -

16:50  16:53
- 17:01

- 17:10
17:18

L This service operates as SD5



S D 4 College/School days only

towards Wickham
and Bishops Waltham

towards Wickham,
Fareham, South Downs
and Havant Campus

Bishops Waltham The Square 08:05 Fareham Bus Station 17:25 ——
Bishops Waltham Cricklemede 08:12 Wickham Road Rbt 17:31
Swanmore Post Office 08:17 Crockerhill Forest Lane 17:38
Waltham Chase Forest Gardens 08:22 Wickham Square 17:43
Shedfield Church Road 08:25 Shedfield Church Road 17:48
Wickham Square 08:30 Waltham Chase Forest Gardens 17:51
Crockerhill Forest Lane 08:35 Swanmore St Barnabas Church 17:56
Wickham Road Rbt 08:40 Bishops Waltham Cricklemede 18:01
Fareham East Street 08:45 Bishops Waltham The Square 18:08
The Seagull 08:52
Portchester Precinct 08:55
Northarbour Racecourse Lane 08:59
QA Steps 09:05
South Downs Campus 09:13
Havant Campus 09:23

Awaits the arrival of
service SD5 from South
Downs Campus, due at
Fareham Bus Station
at 1720




SD5

towards Fareham,

Portchester, South Downs

and Havant Campus

Gosport Bus Station

The Crossways/Forton Road
Elson Church

Rowner Crossroads

Wych Lane Swan Court
Hoeford BRT

Fareham Train Station
Fareham Bus Station arr
Fareham Bus Station o
Portchester The Seagull
Portchester Precinct
Northarbour Racecourse Lane
QA Steps

South Downs Campus
Havant Campus

College/School days only

towards Portchester,
Fareham and Gosport

Havant Campus

South Downs Campus

QA Steps

Northarbour Racecourse Lane
Portchester Precinct
Portchester The Seagull
Fareham Bus Station o
Fareham Bus Station de
Fareham Train Station
Hoeford BRT

Wych Lane Swan Court
Rowner Crossroads

Elson Church

The Crossways/Forton Road
Gosport Bus Station

12



SD7

towards South Downs

South Parade Pier
Albert Road Lights
Eastney Health Centre
Copnor Bridge

Hilsea Lido

South Downs Campus

College/School days only

08:35
08:40
08:44
08:57
09:10
09:20

towards South
Parade Pier

South Downs campus
Hilsea Lido

Copnor Bridge
Eastney Health Centre
Albert Road Lights
South Parade Pier

16:40
16:50
17:03
17:16
17:20
17:25




your local network
brought to you
from

Solent °

P

contactless
payments

R

First Bus app
payments

download the
First Bus app now.

Dowi the GETITON
' App Store ‘ ® Google Play

www.firstbus.co.uk/portsmouth



Solent—

from First

customer services

0345 646 0707

firstbus.co.uk/portsmouth

¥ search @FirstPortsmouth
@O follow FirstSolent

or visit our travel shop within
the Hard Interchange

correct at time of print: August 2022



